6696860
080219 (
\$40.00
I U

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼	▼ ▼	V V	,		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	_	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)		
SANgate Systems, Inc.		Name:	Sepaton, Inc.		
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger		d 4.4 Transmites Doord		
Security Agreement	✓ Change of Name	Street Address: _	144 Turnpike Road		
	-				
Other					
•		City: Southbord	ough_State:MAZip <u>01774</u>		
Execution Date: 10/07/2003	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes rijo		
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		•		
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new applic	cation, the execution d	late of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/896,998			7		
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 🕡 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved		
concerning document should b	e mailed:		40.00		
Name: Hale and Dorr LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$\\\ 40.00		
Richard A. G	ioldenberg	Enclosed			
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
. <u>.</u>		8. Deposit account n	umber:		
Street Address: 60 State Stree	et .	+			
Sileet Address.	•		08-0219		
City: Boston State: MA	Zip: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Richard A. Goldenberg, Reg.	9.4	リペノン	JULY 3,2006		
Name of Person Signi		Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SANGATE SYSTEMS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SANGATE SYSTEMS INC." TO "SEPATON, INC.", FILED IN TRIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTE DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 4:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3013777 8108

030645815

AUTHENTICATION: 2678585

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:16 PM 10/07/2008
FILED 04:20 PM 10/07/2008
SEV 030645815 - 3013777 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SANGATE SYSTEMS INC.

The undersigned President of SANgate Systems Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is SANgate Systems Inc., and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on March 26, 1999 under the name "Intelligent Storage Systems Inc."

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders to such amendment. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

"NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended by deleting in its entirety the present Article I and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Sepaton, Inc."

THIRD: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ODSVF&HIS227S2 I

PATENT REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0126 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President as of October 1, 2003.

SANGATE SYSTEMS INC.

/s/ Michael Worhach
Michael Worhach, President

GDSVF&H\\$22752.1

PATENT REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0127